PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giuseppe Tondello	02/04/2011
Massimo Fedel	02/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universita degli Studi di Padova	
Street Address:	Via 8 febbraio, 2	
Internal Address:	Area trasferimento di tecnologia	
City:	Padova	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	35122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)609-1483

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-919-1075
Email: bwb@bockpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Bockhop
Address Line 1: 2375 Mossy Branch D

Address Line 1: 2375 Mossy Branch Dr
Address Line 4: Snellville, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L006.P001U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan W. Bockhop

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

P \$40.00 1244

PATENT REEL: 025750 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Giuseppe Tondello and Massimo Fedel, have invented new and useful improvements in a "METHOD FOR THE AUTOMATED MEASUREMENT OF GAS PRESSURE AND CONCENTRATION INSIDE SEALED CONTAINERS" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 28 April 2009, having Serial No. 12/447,542; and

WHEREAS, Universita degli Studi di Padova, whose post-office address is Area Trasferimento di Tecnologia, Via 8 febbraio, 2, 35122 Padova, Italy, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world. I hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the filing date and serial number of the patent application for the above-referenced invention on this Assignment when such information becomes available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.

4/02/2011

Givseppe Tondello

. .

DATE

76 . 17 7 7

Attorney Docket No. L006.P001U1

RECORDED: 02/07/2011

-